

TIP NO

FED AID NO     HELENE

HELENE - PERMANENT STRUCTURE REPAIRS

BRIDGE #990119 AND BRIDGE #990121 OVER BALD MTN CREEK ON SR 1395 (BALD MTN RD)

|                 |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC |            | BRANCH CIVIL INC |            | MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS<br>INC |            |
|-----------------|--------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
|                 |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | BURNSVILLE, NC         |            | ROANOKE, VA      |            | MT PLEASANT, SC                   |            |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS |              |      |                                                                     |          |     |                        |            |                  |            |                                   |            |
| 0001            | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                        | Lump Sum |     | 24,000.00              |            | 64,850.00        |            | 30,000.00                         |            |
| 0002            | 3345000000-E | 864  | REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL                                            | 25       | LF  | 48.00                  | 1,200.00   | 122.00           | 3,050.00   | 200.00                            | 5,000.00   |
| 0003            | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                                | 80       | LF  | 6.10                   | 488.00     | 12.25            | 980.00     | 25.00                             | 2,000.00   |
| 0004            | 6117500000-N | SP   | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE                                              | 2        | EA  | 1,800.00               | 3,600.00   | 1,400.00         | 2,800.00   | 1,500.00                          | 3,000.00   |
| 0005            | 6132000000-N | SP   | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)<br>PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT | 2        | EA  | 800.00                 | 1,600.00   | 2,190.00         | 4,380.00   | 1,500.00                          | 3,000.00   |
| 0006            | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #1 (BRIDGE #990119)             | Lump Sum |     | 29,000.00              |            | 46,485.00        |            | 172,000.00                        |            |
| 0007            | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #2 (BRIDGE #990119)             | Lump Sum |     | 28,000.00              |            | 70,140.00        |            | 172,000.00                        |            |
| 0008            | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #2 (BRIDGE #990121)             | Lump Sum |     | 29,900.00              |            | 79,090.00        |            | 172,000.00                        |            |
| 0010            | 8608000000-E | 876  | RIP RAP II (2'-0")                                                  | 300      | TON | 104.25                 | 31,275.00  | 71.25            | 21,375.00  | 150.00                            | 45,000.00  |
| 0011            | 8881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY)<br>FLOWABLE FILL                        | 73       | CY  | 498.00                 | 36,354.00  | 1,900.00         | 138,700.00 | 250.00                            | 18,250.00  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL  |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | TOTAL                  | 185,417.00 | TOTAL            | 431,850.00 | TOTAL                             | 622,250.00 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | SUB-TOTAL              | 185,417.00 | SUB-TOTAL        | 431,850.00 | SUB-TOTAL                         | 622,250.00 |

TIP NO

FED AID NO     HELENE

HELENE - PERMANENT STRUCTURE REPAIRS

BRIDGE #990119 AND BRIDGE #990121 OVER BALD MTN CREEK ON SR 1395 (BALD MTN RD)

| TAG CONTRACTING INC            |              |      |                                                                     |          |     |                |            |
|--------------------------------|--------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|----------------|------------|
| OLD FORT, NC                   |              |      |                                                                     |          |     |                |            |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS                |              |      |                                                                     |          |     |                |            |
| 0001                           | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                        | Lump Sum |     | 75,000.00      |            |
| 0002                           | 3345000000-E | 864  | REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL                                            | 25       | LF  | 500.00         | 12,500.00  |
| 0003                           | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                                | 80       | LF  | 5.00           | 400.00     |
| 0004                           | 6117500000-N | SP   | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE                                              | 2        | EA  | 500.00         | 1,000.00   |
| 0005                           | 6132000000-N | SP   | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)<br>PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT | 2        | EA  | 1,000.00       | 2,000.00   |
| 0006                           | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #1 (BRIDGE #990119)             | Lump Sum |     | 218,627.00     |            |
| 0007                           | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #2 (BRIDGE #990119)             | Lump Sum |     | 218,627.00     |            |
| 0008                           | 8084000000-N | 410  | FND EXCAV EB** STA*****<br>END BENT #2 (BRIDGE #990121)             | Lump Sum |     | 218,626.00     |            |
| 0010                           | 8608000000-E | 876  | RIP RAP II (2'-0")                                                  | 300      | TON | 60.00          | 18,000.00  |
| 0011                           | 8881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY)<br>FLOWABLE FILL                        | 73       | CY  | 500.00         | 36,500.00  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL                 |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | TOTAL          | 801,280.00 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS                |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | SUB-TOTAL      | 801,280.00 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER               |              |      |                                                                     |          |     |                |            |
|                                |              |      |                                                                     |          |     | CONTRACT TOTAL |            |
| ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC         |              |      |                                                                     |          | 1   | 185,417.00     |            |
| BRANCH CIVIL INC               |              |      |                                                                     |          | 2   | 431,850.00     |            |
| MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC |              |      |                                                                     |          | 3   | 622,250.00     |            |
| TAG CONTRACTING INC            |              |      |                                                                     |          | 4   | 801,280.00     |            |